PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY DATA				
N		Name	Execution Date	
Vincent W.Y. Wong			01/28/2010	
RECEIVING PARTY DATA				
Name:	Recycling International Petroleum Products Inc.			
Street Address:	c/o 17 McLeod Street			
City:	Ottawa, Ontario			
State/Country:	CANADA			
Postal Code:	K2P 0Z4			
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1				
Property Type		Number		
Application Number:	1309	25026		
Application Number:				
CORRESPONDENCI	E DATA 9053190809			
CORRESPONDENCI Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> Phone:	E DATA 9053190809 <i>be sent via US Mail</i> 905-319-916	when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.		
CORRESPONDENCI Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> Phone: Email:	E DATA 9053190809 <i>be sent via US Mail</i> 905-319-916 usptomail@c	25026 when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. 3 apatents.com		
CORRESPONDENCI Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name	E DATA 9053190809 <i>be sent via US Mail</i> 905-319-916 usptomail@c e: Patrick J. Hot	25026 when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. 3 apatents.com bauer		
CORRESPONDENCI Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1:	E DATA 9053190809 <i>be sent via US Mail</i> 905-319-916 usptomail@c e: Patrick J. Hot 3350 Fairviev	25026 when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. 3 apatents.com bauer		
CORRESPONDENCI Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name	E DATA 9053190809 <i>be sent via US Mail</i> 905-319-916 usptomail@c e: Patrick J. Hot 3350 Fairviev Suite 3-166	25026 when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. 3 apatents.com bauer		
CORRESPONDENCI Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	E DATA 9053190809 <i>be sent via US Mail</i> 905-319-916 usptomail@c 905-319-916 usptomail@c 905-319-916 usptomail@c 905-319-916 usptomail@c 905-319-916 usptomail@c 905-319-916 usptomail@c 905-319-916 usptomail@c 905-3190809 905-3190809 905-3190809 905-3190809 905-3190809 905-3190809 905-3190809 905-319-916 usptomail@c 3350 Fairview Suite 3-166 Burlington, O	when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. apatents.com bauer v Street		
CORRESPONDENCI Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	E DATA 9053190809 be sent via US Mail 905-319-916 usptomail@c 9: Patrick J. Hot 3350 Fairviev Suite 3-166 Burlington, O	when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. apatents.com bauer v Street ntario, CANADA L7N 3L5		

ASSIGNMENT

The undersigned inventors, MacIntosh, Andrew, whose complete address is 17 MeLeod Street, Ottawa, Ontario, Canada K2P 0Z4, and Wong, Vincent W. Y., whose complete address is 131 Sumac Hill Lane, Dunrobin, Ontario, Canada K0A 1T0 for consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, hereby confirms that they have sold, assigned and transferred and does hereby sell, assign and transfer to Recycling International Petroleum Products Inc., whose complete address is c/o 17 McLeod Street, Ottawa, Ontario, Canada K2P 0Z4, and Recycling International Petroleum Products Inc.'s successors and assigns, their full and exclusive right, title and interest in Canada, the United States of America and throughout the world in and to the invention entitled Method of Reclaiming Carbonaceous Materials From Scrap Tires and Products Derived Therefrom and all their corresponding right, title and interest in and to any and all patents, and all reissues, continuations, divisionals, continuations-in-part, or reexaminations thereof which may be issued for the said invention in Canada, the United States of America and throughout the world, to have and to hold for Recycling International Petroleum Products Inc.'s own use and Recycling International Petroleum Products Inc.'s successors and assigns as fully and entirely as the same might be enjoyed by them if this assignment had not been made

The undersigned agrees to do all things reasonably required of them and to execute all instruments submitted to them by the said **Recycling International Petroleum Products Inc.** at **Recycling International Petroleum Products Inc.**'s own expense, for carrying out the full intent of this Assignment.

EXECUTED at	, Ontario,
terre a la serve a las	***************************************

Witness:

Signature

Inventor

MacIntosh, Andrew

Print Witness Signature

SELUIU

Date

Inventor Wong, Vincent W

28 JAN 2010 Date

Print

PATENT REEL: 029428 FRAME: 0391

RECORDED: 12/07/2012